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Chief Ministers’ Views on TV
Programes

1365. SHRI N. P. CHENGALRAYA
NAIDU: Wil]l the Minister of INFOR-MATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Central Government have sought the views of all the Chief Ministers on T.V. programmes;

{b) if so, how many Chief Ministers have so far communicated their v.. vs i the matter;

(¢} which of the Chief Ministers have not so far communicated their views to the Government; and

(d) by what time a final decision in regard to the changes in TV programmes is likely to be taken?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND IN THE DE-
PARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKARJUN):
(a) The Government have sought views on National Programme from the Chief Ministers of these Slates where full-fledged programme producing TV Centres exist, ie, the Chief Ministers of Tamil Nadu, West Bengal, Jammu and Kashmir, Mahorashtra, Uttar Pradesh and Punjab.

(b) So far Chief Ministers of West Bengal, Tami]l Nadu and Jammu and Kashmir have communicated their views. An interim reply has been received from the Chief Minister of Punjab.

(c) Replies have not been received from the Chief Ministers of Maharashtra and Uttar Pradesh.

|

i(d) Improvements in TV programmes is a continuous process. All the suggestiong received from various quarters, including those from the Chief Ministers, would be taken into account in effecting improvementis in
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Electronic Media beiween India and Pakistan

1366. DR. (SHRIMATI) NAJMA
HEPTULLA: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCAST-
ING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to seek Pakistan’s cooperation for having electronic media betwec: the two countries; and

(b) if so, by when?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND IN THE DE-
PARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRI MALLIKARJUN):
(a) and (b) It is presumed lhat the Hon'ble Member is referring to cooperation between the electronic media, i.e. radio and television of the two countries, Such matiers can be laken up in the meetings of the Indo-Pak Joint Commission which was set up recently. However, a final view in this regard has not yet been taken.

Disconnection of Telephones of CGHS
Dispensaries

1367. SHRI DHANESHWAR MA-
JHI: Will the Minister of COMMUNI-CATIONS be pleased to state what are the names of C.G.H.S. dispensaries in Delhi, where telephones have been disconnected during the last two years alongwith the reasons as well as date of disconnection in each case?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI VIJAY N. PATIL): A statemeni in respect of disconnected telephones of C.G.H.S. dispensaries in Delhi placed on the Table of the House. These telephones were dis-

. connected for non-payment of dues.
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Telephone Name of GGHS Dispensary Date of Number Disconnection
1. 593007 Rajouri Garden . o 4-6-82
2. 587910 New Rajinder Nagar . 25-11-82
3. 581426 Patel Nagar-I . 17-7-81, 21-3-82
4. 582422 ].’a.tel Nagar-TT . 30-3-82 |
5. 742028 Ashok Vihar . 15-12-82 {\
6. 396988 North Avenue 6-2-81 ‘
7. 383724 Welleselly Board 5-1-82
8. 203766 Navin Shahdara 26-11-82
9. 213408 Laxmi Nagar . . . . 21-10-81
10. 272564 Minto Road . . . . . 28-8-81 ‘
11. 273043 Daryaganj 23-6-81, 26-11-83
12, 268777 50, Thompson Road for B. K. Sinha 12-1-83
13. 264084 DGHS Central Health Education Bhavan, Kotla Road  10-7-81, 17-11-8¢
g, Brigez | L~dhi Road 16-2-81, 29-1-82
611538 J
15. 622867 Kasturba Nagar 21-10-81
16. 623767 Kidwai Nagar 5-3-81
17. 624643 Laxmi Bai Nagar . 5-3-81, 27-11-81,
22-11-82
1 8. 630851 Kalkaji 21-11-81 |
19. 630251 7 Sriniwas Puri 28-11-81, 15-6-82
2o, 635740 Kalkaji : 22-5-81, 16-11-81
21.‘ 635664 Sriniwas Puri . . . 25-5-81, 30-10-82
5-11-82
2. 665516 Sadiq Nagar . . . 22-3-82
23. 666127 Naouroji Nagar . . . 5-7-82
24. 667628 Andrews Ganj 15-2-82
25. 650745 Mehrauli Badarpur 15-3-82, 27-8-82
26. 0506094 Malviya Nagar 30-10-81
25. 523676 Chirragupta Road Paharganj . . 18-3-81
28. 527511 . Do. . . 28-2-81
29. 519345 New Bldg. Bast Park Road 24-3-81
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